/ ^ T  S G S - T H O M S O N
M K41 H79(N, P)-20/25/35
4K x  4 CMOS STATIC RAM
PRELIMINARY DATA
■ 20, 25, AND 35 ns ADDRESS ACCESS TIME
■ EQUAL ACCESS AND CYCLE TIMES
■ 22-PIN, 300 MIL PLASTIC AND CERAMIC DIP
■ ALL INPUTS AND OUTPUTS TTL COMPATIBLE,

A1 0.508 - .020 - 1
A2 2.032 2.794 .080 .110
B 0.381 0.533 .015 .021 2
B1 0.965 1.447 .038 .057
C 0.203 0.304 .008 .012 2
D 27.559 28.321 1.085 1.115
D1 0.889 1.651 .035 065
E 7.493 8.255 .295 325
E1 7.112 7.874 .280 .310
e1 2.286 2.794 .090 .110
eA 7.366 9.271 .290 365
L 3.175 - .125 -
Q1 0.127 - .005 - 3
ORDERING INFORMATION
PART NUMBER ACCESS TIME PACKAGE TYPE TEMPERATURE RANGE
MK41H79N-20 20 ns 22 pin Plastic DIP 0°C to 70°C
MK41H79N-25 25 ns 22 pin Plastic DIP 0°C to 70 °C
MK41H79N-35 35 ns 22 pin Plastic DIP 0°C to 70 °C
MK41H79P-20 20 ns 22 pin Ceramic DIP 0°C to 70°C
MK41H79P-25 25 ns 22 pin Ceramic DIP 0°C to 70°C
MK41H79P-35 35 ns 22 pin Ceramic DIP 0°C to 70°C
Speed grade
Package Type
N: Plastic DIP
P: Ceramic DIP